
1 
 

 

 

भाकृअनुप-राष्ट्रीय अंगूर अनुसंधान कें द्र 

डाक पेटी नं. 3, मांजरी फामम डाकघर, सोलापूर रोड, पुणे – 412307, भारत 

ICAR-NATIONAL RESEARCH CENTRE FOR GRAPES 
P.B. NO. 3, MANJARI FARM POST, SOLAPUR ROAD, PUNE - 412 307, INDIA 

Tel: +91-20-2695-6000(EPABX), 2695-6002(Director’s Office) 

E-Mail: director.nrcg@icar.gov.in  Website: https://nrcgrapes.icar.gov.in 
 

फा. सं. एनआरसीजी/नीलामी/2017/                                        दिनांक: 09.03.2023 

F.No. NRCG/Auction/2017/                                                                                        Date: 09.03.2023 

ननवििा सूचना/TENDER NOTICE 

विषय: आईसीएआर-एनआरसीजी, पुणे में िषष 2022-2023 के "जहां है जैसा है" के आधार पर अनुपयोगी भंडार 
िस्तुओं के ननपटान के ललए मुहरबंि ननवििा।  
Subject. Sealed Tender for disposal of Unserviceable Store items on “As is where is basis” of the   

Year 2022-2023 at ICAR-NRCG, Pune. 

ननिेशक, राष्ट्रीय अंगूर अनुसंधान कें द्र, पुणे, भारतीय कृवष अनुसंधान पररषि, कृवष भिन, नई दिल्ली की ओर से िषष 
2022-2023 के "जहां है जैसा है" के आधार पर अनुपयोगी भंडार मिों के ननपटान के ललए "सीलबंि ननवििा" आमंत्रित 
करते हैं- आईसीएआर-एनआरसीजी, पुणे में नीचे दिए गए वििरण के अनुसार। 
The Director, National Research Centre for Grapes, Pune, on behalf of the Indian Council of 

Agricultural Research, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi invites “Sealed Tender” for disposal of 

Unserviceable Store items on  “As is where is basis” of the year 2022-2023 at ICAR-NRCG, Pune  

as detailed below. 

क्र.सं/ Sl No लॉट संख्या/ Lot No. वििरण/Description 

1 लॉट 1 Lot 1 प्रयोगशाला उपकरण/कृवष उपकरण/फनीचर और जुड़नार/स्कै्रप सामग्री 
आदि। प्रयोगशाला उपकरण/कृवष उपकरण/फनीचर और जुड़नार/स्कै्रप 
सामग्री आदि। Lab equipment’s/ farm Equipments/furniture 

and fixtures/scrap materials etc. 

 

जो व्यक्तत सीलबंि ननवििा में भाग लेना चाहत ेहैं, िे अपनी ननवििा ननधाषररत प्रपि में इस कायाषलय को प्रस्तुत कर 
सकते हैं। Persons who intend to participate in the Sealed Tender may submit their tender to this 

office in the prescribed form. 

                                     ननवििा के ननयम और शतें  

  

1. सामग्री का ननरीक्षण 20 स े29 माचष 2023 को कायाषलय दििसों में प्रातः 9.30 बजे स ेसायं 4.30 बजे के बीच ककया 
जा सकता है। प्रशासननक अधधकारी की अनुमनत से।  
2. ननवििा आईसीएआर-एनआरसीजी, पुणे के कायाषलय से प्राप्त ननधाषररत ननवििा प्रपि में प्रस्तुत की जानी चादहए या 
ननवििा प्रपि एनआरसीजी की िेबसाइट www.nrcgrapes.icar.gov.in या सीपीपीपी पोटषल से डाउनलोड ककया जा सकता 
है। 
3. 15,000/- रुपये (पंद्रह हजार रुपये माि) की बयाना रालश ककसी भी राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक से प्राप्त डडमांड ड्राफ्ट के रूप में 
"ननिेशक, आईसीएआर-एनआरसीजी, पुणे के पक्ष में एसबीआई, हडपसर में िेय" के रूप में जमा की जानी चादहए। बोली 
लगाने िाले/ननवििाकताष को प्रशासननक अधधकारी आईसीएआर-एनआरसीजी। यदि ननवििा के साथ बयाना रालश डडमांड 
ड्राफ्ट के रूप में जमा नहीं की जाती है तो बोली/ननवििा पर विचार नहीं ककया जाएगा। बयाना रालश के ककसी भी 
वपछले जमा के हस्तांतरण के ललए कोई अनुरोध पर विचार नहीं ककया जाएगा। डडमांड ड्राफ्ट की संख्या और तारीख 
को फॉमष नंबर 1 में स्पष्ट्ट रूप से िशाषया जाना चादहए। 
4. ईएमडी के भुगतान के ललए कोई नकि लेनिेन नहीं ककया जाएगा। 



2 
 

5. अनुपयोगी स्टोर िस्तुओं की नीलामी के ललए ननवििा में उद्धतृ कीमतों को संलग्न प्रपि 1 में स्पष्ट्ट रूप से उल्लेख 
ककया जाना चादहए, क्जसे ईएमडी के साथ इस कायाषलय में जमा करना आिश्यक है (जैसा कक पैरा 7 में उल्लेख ककया 
गया है)। प्रपि 1 में डुप्लीकेट भाग ननवििाकताष द्िारा अपने पास रखा जाना है। 
6. ननवििा ननम्नललखखत िस्तािेजों के साथ प्रस्तुत की जानी चादहए। 
     1. ननवििाकताष के पैन की प्रनत 

     2. बोली लगाने िाले के पते के प्रमाण की प्रनत 

     3. आधार काडष की प्रनत। 
7. नीचे दिए गए वििरण के अनुसार िो स्ितंि मुहरबंि ललफाफे तैयार ककए जाने चादहए: 
मैं। ललफाफा नंबर 1 (सीलबंि) इस ललफाफे पर ललफाफा नंबर 1-तकनीकी बोली के रूप में धचक्ननत ककया जाना चादहए 
और इसमें ननम्नललखखत िस्तािेज होने चादहए। 
 1. बयाना रालश जमा (ईएमडी) 
 2. ननवििाकताष के पैन की प्रनत 

 3. बोली लगाने िाले के पते के प्रमाण की प्रनत 

 4. आधार काडष की प्रनत 

द्वितीय ललफाफा संख्या 2 (सीलबंि) इस ललफाफे को ललफाफा संख्या के रूप में धचक्ननत ककया जाना चादहए। 2- वित्तीय 
बोली और प्रपि संख्या 1 में वित्तीय बोली शालमल होनी चादहए। 
  िोनों ललफाफों को एक बडे़ सीलबंि ललफाफे में रखा जाना चादहए क्जसके ऊपर "िषष 2022-2023 के ललए अनुपयोगी 
भंडार सामग्री की नीलामी के ललए ननवििा" ललखा होना चादहए। सीलबंि ननवििा को आईसीएआर-एनआरसीजी, मंजरी 
फामष पोस्ट, पी.बी.नं. 3 सोलापरु रोड, पुणे - 412307 ननवििा की अंनतम नतधथ और समय से पहले ईएमडी और िेय 
नतधथ और समय के त्रबना कोई ननवििा स्िीकार नहीं की जाएगी। 
8. ननवििा प्राप्त करन ेकी अंनतम नतधथ एिं समय दिनांक 29.03.2023 को प्रातः 11.00 बजे है। 
9. इस कायाषलय में ननवििा खोलने की नतधथ 29.03.2023 एिं समय िोपहर 2.30 बजे होगा।  

10. ननवििा खोलना: बोली/ननवििा खोलने के समय ननवििाकताष उपक्स्थत होने या ककसी प्रनतननधध को उपक्स्थत होने के 
ललए अधधकृत करन ेके ललए स्ितंि हैं। 
11. भुगतान का तरीका: बोली रालश का 100% भुगतान नकि या ऑनलाइन लेनिेन द्िारा तीन दिनों के भीतर यानी 
31.03.2023 को या उसस ेपहले ककया जाना है, अन्यथा ईएमडी जब्त कर ली जाएगी। 
12. स्िीकृनत का अधधकार: ननिेशक, आईसीएआर-एनआरसीजी, पुणे अपने पूणष अधधकार में उच्चतम बोली या ककसी भी 
ननवििा को स्िीकार कर सकता है और अपने पास पूरी या ककसी भी ननवििा या उद्धतृ िर के दहस्से को स्िीकार 
करने का अधधकार सुरक्षक्षत रखता है। 
13. िैधता अिधध के िौरान बोलीिाताओं को ककसी भी स्तर पर ननवििा को संशोधधत करने या िापस लेने का कोई 
अिसर नहीं दिया जाएगा। अधूरी ननवििा या अहषक शतों के साथ प्रस्तुत की गई ननवििाएं या विशेष के साथ-साथ 
सामान्य ननयमों और शतों के साथ लभन्न होने िाली शतों को खाररज कर दिया जाएगा। 
14. मध्यस्थता: इस संबंध में ककसी भी वििाि की क्स्थनत में, ननणषय का अधधकार ननिेशक, एनआरसी अंगूर, पुणे के 
पास रहेगा और अंनतम ननणषय सभी पक्षों के ललए अंनतम और बाध्यकारी होगा। 
15. सफल बोलीिाता को ननवििा को सबलीज नहीं करना चादहए और इस कायाषलय को टेंडर की सबलीक्जंग के बारे में 
पता चलने की क्स्थनत में, पूरी रालश जब्त कर ली जाएगी और ननयमानुसार अगले सफल बोलीिाता को आधधकाररक 
रूप से टेंडर प्रिान कर दिया जाएगा। 
16. ननवििाकारों को ननवििा के बिलते ननयमों और विननयमों का पालन करना चादहए।  

17. िेय जीएसटी या अन्य कर विके्रता द्िारा िहन ककया जाएगा। 
18. अंगूर के ललए ननिेशक आईसीएआर-एनआरसी, त्रबना कोई कारण बताए ननवििा को स्िीकार या अस्िीकार करन ेका 
अधधकार सुरक्षक्षत रखते हैं। 
19. सफल बोलीिाता की ईएमडी को छोड़कर, सभी असफल बोलीिाताओं की ईएमडी डडमांड ड्राफ्ट के माध्यम से प्राप्त 
की जाएगी, अगले दिन बोली/नीलामी की प्रकक्रया पूरी होने के बाि संबंधधत को िापस कर िी जाएगी। 



3 
 

20. पहरा और ननगरानी: पुरस्कार के तुरंत बाि सफल बोलीिाता/ननवििाकताष द्िारा ननगरानी व्यिस्था की जानी 
आिश्यक है और संस्थान ककसी भी प्राकृनतक आपिा की चोरी और क्षनत के ललए क्जम्मेिार नहीं है और ऐसे मामलों 
में कोई पैसा िापस नहीं ककया जाएगा। 
21. बोली लगाने िाले/ननवििाकताष द्िारा िस्तुओं को उठाना आईसीएआर-एनआरसीजी, पुणे के कायाषलय कमषचाररयों की 
िेखरेख में कायष दििसों के िौरान बोलीिाताओं द्िारा अपने स्ियं के मजिरूों के साथ ककया जाएगा। सफल बोलीिाता 
द्िारा आिश्यक रूप स ेऐसे मजिरूों का नाम जो ननगरानी और सामान उठाने के काम में लगाए गए हैं, कायाषलय को 
अिश्य उपलब्ध कराएं। ककसी भी कायष के ललए बाल श्रलमकों को ननयोक्जत नहीं ककया जाएगा। 
22. उपरोतत ककसी भी ननयम और शतों का उल्लंघन करन ेिाले बोलीिाताओं/ननवििाकताषओं की ईएमडी जब्त कर ली 
जाएगी और अधोहस्ताक्षरी को इसे ननष्ट्पादित करन ेका अधधकार होगा। इस संबंध में ककसी प्रकार की लशकायत पर 
विचार नहीं ककया जाएगा। 
23. कायष पूणष करने की अंनतम नतधथ नीलामी की नतधथ से 07 दिन है। 
24. बोलीिाताओं/ननवििाकताषओं स ेअनुरोध है कक िे अपना पूरा पता और फोन नंबर प्रिान करें। अपूणष/झूठे पते/फोन 
िाली ननवििा को अस्िीकार ककया जा सकता है। 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER 
 

1. The Lots may be inspected on 20 to 29 March 2023 working days between 9.30 a.m to 4.30 

p.m. with the permission of the Administrative Officer. 

2. The tender should be submitted in the prescribed tender form obtainable from the office of 

ICAR-NRCG, Pune or Tender form can be downloaded from NRCG website 

at.www.nrcgrapes.icar.gov.in or CPPP portal. 

3. The Earnest Money of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) should be deposited in the 

form the Demand Draft obtained from any nationalized bank drawn in favor of “The 

Director, ICAR-NRCG, Pune payable at SBI, Hadapsar by the bidder/tenderer to the 

Administrative Officer ICAR-NRCG.  The bid/tender will not be considered if the earnest 

money in the form of Demand Draft is NOT DEPOSITED ALONG WITH THE TENDER.  

No requisition for transfer of any previous deposit of earnest money will be entertained.  The 

number and date of Demand Draft should be clearly indicated in Form No.1 

4. No cash transactions for payment of EMD will be entertained. 

5. The prices quoted in the tender for auctioning of Unserviceable Store items should be 

mentioned clearly in the enclosed Form 1, which is required to be submitted (as mentioned 

in para 7) to this Office along with EMD.  The duplicate portion in Form 1 is to be retained 

by the tenderer. 

6. Tender should be submitted with the following documents.  

i. Copy of PAN of the tenderer 

ii. Copy of the Address proof of the bidder 

iii. Copy of the Aadhar Card. 

 

7. Two independent sealed envelopes should be prepared as detailed below:  
i. ENVELOPE NO.1 (SEALED) This envelope should be marked as ENVELOPE NO.1—

TECHNICAL BID and should contain the following documents. 

1.Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

2.Copy of PAN of the tenderer 

3.Copy of the Address proof of the bidder 

4.Copy of the Aadhar Card 

ii. ENVELOPE NO.2(SEALED) This envelope should be marked as ENVELOPE NO. 2- 

FINANCIAL BID and should contain Financial  bid in Form No.1. 

 Both envelops should be placed in one big sealed envelope super scribing “TENDER FOR 

AUCTIONING OF UNSERVICEABLE STORES ITEM FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023.” 

The sealed tender should be delivered ICAR-NRCG, Manjari Farm Post, P.B.No. 3 Solapur 

Road, Pune – 412307 prior to the closing date and time of tender No tender shall be accepted 

with out EMD and due date and time. 



4 
 

 

8. Last date and time for receipt of tender is 11.AM on 29.03.2023. 

9. The date and time of opening of tender will be 2.30 P.M. on 29.03.2023 at this Office. 

10. OPENING OF TENDER: Tenderers are at liberty to be present or authorize a representative 

to  be present at the time of bid/tender opening. 

11. MODE OF PAYMENT: 100% of the bid amount is to be paid in cash or by online 

transaction within three days i.e. on or before 31.03.2023, otherwise EMD will be 

forfeited. 

12. RIGHT TO ACCEPTANCE:  The Director, ICAR-NRCG, Pune in its absolute right may 

accept the highest bid or any tender and reserves to itself the right of accepting the whole or 

any part of the tender or portion of the rate quoted. 

13. No opportunity shall be given to the bidders to modify or withdraw the tender at any stage 

during the validity period. Incomplete tender or tenders submitted with qualifying conditions 

or with conditions at variance with the special as well as general terms and conditions of 

tender are liable to be rejected. 

14. ARBITRATION: In the event of any dispute in this regard, the right of adjudication shall rest 

with the Director, NRC for Grapes, Pune and final decision will be ultimate and binding on 

all parties. 

15. The successful bidder should not sublease the tender and in the event of this office coming to 

know about the subleasing of the tender, the entire amount shall stand forfeited and as per 

rules, the next successful bidder will be officially awarded the tender. 

16. The tenderers should abide by the changing rule and regulations of the tender. 

17. GST  or other taxes payable shall be borne by the vendor. 

18. The Director ICAR-NRC for Grapes, reserve the right to accept or reject the tender without 

assigning any reason. 

19. Except the EMD of the successful bidder, all the unsuccessful bidder’s EMD received through 

demand draft will be returned on the next day to the concerned after the process of bid/auction 

is completed. 

20. WATCH & WARD: Watch and ward arrangements are required to be made by the successful 

bidder/tenderer immediately after the award and the Institute is not responsible for the theft 

and damage any natural calamities and no money will be refunded in such cases. 

21. The lifting of items by the bidder/tenderer shall be done under the supervision of the Office 

staff of ICAR-NRCG, Pune by the bidders with their own laborers during working days.  The 

name of such laborers engaged as watch and ward and for lifting the items must be provided 

to the office by the successful bidder without fail.  No child labour shall  be employed for any 

of the works. 

22. The bidders/tenderers violating any of the above terms and conditions would stand to forfeit 

the EMD and the undersigned reserves the right to execute this.  No complaints would be 

entertained in the regard. 

23.  LAST DATE FOR COMPLETION OF work is 07 days from the date of auction. 

24. The bidders/tenderers are requested to provide their complete address and phone nos.  The 

tender with incomplete/false address/phones may be rejected. 

 

 

 

                                              प्रशासननक अधधकारी 
 Administrative Officer. 

 

 

 



5 
 

Form No.1 

FINANCIAL BID 

 

1. Name of the tenderer (IN BLOCK 

LETTERS) 

 

2. Postal Address of the Tenderer 

with PIN CODE 

 

 

 

 

 

3. Mobile  number   

 

4. Email ID  

 

5. Date and time of opening tender  

 

6. Details of Price quoted  

 

 Lot No.1 (Amount)  

    

 

Rs.   

 (Amount in figures)  

(Rupees-------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------only) 

 

 Details of EMD  

 

 DD No, Date & Amount  

 

 

 

                                                                                     Signature----------------------------------------------- 
 

                                  Name & Address of the bidder: 
 

Place: 
Date: 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 


